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2022-2023 Schedule and Results

Date
Oct. 29
Nov. 5
Nov. 9
Nov. 12
Nov. 16
Nov. 19
Nov. 22
Nov. 26
Nov. 27
Nov. 30
Dec. 3
Dec. 9
Dec. 14
Dec. 15
Dec. 17
Dec. 21
Dec. 29
Jan. 3
Jan. 7
Jan. 11
Jan. 14
Jan. 18
Jan. 21
Jan. 25
Feb. 1
Feb. 4
Feb. 8
Feb. 11
Feb. 15
Feb. 18

Opponent

at Wilberforce

Adrian (Homecoming)
at Concordia (Mich.) *
Michigan-Dearborn *
at Siena Heights *

at Cornerstone *

at Northwestern Ohio *
at Saint Francis (I11.) !
vs. East-West !
Aquinas *

Lawrence Tech *

at Madonna *
East-West

at Cornerstone *

Rio Grande

Lambton

at Toledo (exhibition)
Windsor

Rochester (Mich.) *
#11 Indiana Tech *

at Michigan-Dearborn *
Siena Heights *
Cornerstone *

at Aquinas *
Concordia (Mich.) *
at Rochester (Mich.) *
Madonna *

Northwestern Ohio (Senior Day) *

at Lawrence Tech *
at Indiana Tech *

Time/Result
W 87-74
W 81-70

L 60-41
W 95-55
W 66-60

PPD.
L 59-58
W 80-73
W 115-65
W 80-62
W 77-76

L 84-76

L 65-56
W 75-66

L 80-63

W 113-62
L 103-88
W 114-75
W 69-66
W 85-83
W 95-85
W 82-62

L91-84

6:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

1 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

3 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
3 p.m.

Feb. 23-28 WHAC Championships (Campus Sites)
All Times Eastern
* - WHAC Game
! - Saint Francis Tournament (Joliet, I11.)

WOLVERINE-HODSIER ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

Lourdes (15-6, 9-4 WHAC)
Game #22: Wednesday, January 25, 6:30 p.m. EST
at Aquinas (9-11, 5-8 WHAC)
Sturrus Sports & Fitness Center - Grand Rapids, Mich.

Upcoming in Gray Wolves Basketball: After having its six-game regular
season winning streak snapped, Lourdes returns to the hardwood for just one
game this week. The Gray Wolves travel to Aquinas on Wednesday evening
with tip-off scheduled for 6:30 p.m., one hour earlier than originally announced
due to impending weather.

Head Coach Dennis Hopson: In his fourth season on the Lourdes bench, Dennis
Hopson is 68-31 (.687) with the Gray Wolves and as a men’s collegiate head
coach. He is only the third head coach in Lourdes program’s history.

Series Notes: Lourdes leads the all-time series against Aquinas 12-10 dating
back to Nov. 30, 2011. The Gray Wolves have won two straight meetings
between the two schools after downing the Saints earlier this season 80-62 on
Nov. 30 inside the Ebeid Rec Center. Aquinas holds a 7-4 series advantage in
games played in Grand Rapids, Mich.

Wrapping Up Last Week: Lourdes won its sixth consecutive game last
Wednesday (Jan. 18), defeating Siena Heights 82-62 at home. Little Anderson
tallied 21 points while Jackie Harris scored 16 more for the Gray Wolves in
the victory. Joey Holifield just missed a double-double with 13 points and nine
boards. On Saturday (Jan. 21), Cornerstone rallied from a 12-point first half
deficit to defeat the Gray Wolves 91-84 in the Ebeid Rec Center. Jackie Harris
had a game-high 23 points for Lourdes while Anderson added 19 more. Ho-
lifield tallied 15 points and Clif Snow scored 13 as four Gray Wolves finished
in double figures.

Scouting Aquinas: The Saints are coming off a 74-63 non-conference victory
at home over Grace Christian on Saturday afternoon. Gabe Overway leads
three Aquinas players scoring in double figures, tallying 14.0 points per game.
Overway also leads the Saints on the glass, grabbing 7.0 rebounds per contest.
Donovan Brown-Boyd adds 12.1 points per game while Menalito McGee chips
in 10.8 points per night.

Making Shots Key to Lourdes Success: Lourdes is 11-0 this season when
shooting a better percentage from the floor than its opponents. On the year,
the Gray Wolves are connecting at a 46.4% clip from the field. Joey Holifield
leads the way for the Gray Wolves, shooting 56.0% from the floor, a mark that
is sixth best in the Wolverine-Hoosier Athletic Conference.

Super Sub: Clif Snow has come off the bench in all but three games this season
but is still averaging 25.8 minutes per contest. He is averaging 9.6 points per
night while pulling down 6.2 rebounds per game, a mark that is second best
on the team. The fifth-year senior has scored in double figures eight times and
has a pair of double-doubles to his credit in 2022-2023.
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From Downtown: Jackie Harris leads the WHAC with 63 three-point field goals
this season, averaging 3.0 per game. He has 105 total triples over his two years
with the Gray Wolves, shooting at a 39.5% career clip from beyond the arc.

Anderson Filling the Stat Sheet: Little Anderson has done a little of everything
for the Gray Wolves this season. He ranks third in scoring at 13.0 points per
game while grabbing 4.2 rebounds per night, fourth most on the team. His 47
total assists rank second on the squad while he is third with 24 steals. Anderson
leads Lourdes with 15 blocked shots this season as well.

Among the League Leaders: Jackie Harris and Joey Holifield have both moved
into the top-five in the WHAC in scoring this season. Harris is fourth in the
league at 16.6 points per game while Holifield ranks fifth in the conference at
16.2 points per night.

A Pair of 1,000-Point Scorers: Earlier this season, Little Anderson became
just the third player in program history to reach 1,000 points for his career at
Lourdes. The senior enters play this week with 1,116 career points, third most
in program history. Clif Snow was the second Gray Wolf in program history to
reach the milestone, doing so during the 2020-2021 campaign and enters this
weekend with a school-record 1,685 career points.

Snow Sets Rebounding Record: Clif Snow became Lourdes University’s
all-time leading rebounder with five boards against Rochester (Mich.) on Jan.
7. Earlier this year he became just the second Gray Wolf in program history
to reach the 800-board plateau and broke the program record of 825 boards set
by Zach Steinmetz (2013-2016). Snow enters the week with 857 rebounds in
his five seasons with the Gray Wolves.

Picking Up a Ranked Win: The victory over 11th-ranked Indiana Tech on
Jan. 11 was the 14th all-time win for the Gray Wolves against a NAIA top-25
foe. Lourdes is 6-3 in its last night games against ranked competition, dating
back to November of 2019.

Lourdes Tabbed Third in Preseason Poll: The Gray Wolves were selected to
finish in third place in the WHAC this season in the preseason poll conducted
of the league’s head coaches. Lourdes was picked just ahead of Cornerstone
and just behind Madonna in the league balloting. Indiana Tech is the favorite
to win the WHAC in 2022-2023.

This and That: Joey Holifield, Jackie Harris, and Little Anderson have started
all 21 games this season ... Lourdes is outscoring opponents 827-680 in the first
half this season ... the Gray Wolves are committing just 11.5 turnovers per night
... Charles Swain is shooting 41.4% from three-point range ... Wednesday’s game
at Aquinas will be the 100th for Dennis Hopson at the helm of the Gray Wolves.

WHAC Standings

(through games of Jan. 24)

WHAC Overall
Team W-L Pct. W-L Pct.
Indiana Tech 10-2 .833 17-3 .850
Madonna 9-4 .692 16-5 762
Lourdes 9-4 .692 15-6 14
Rochester 9-4 .692 14-6 .700
Cornerstone 8-5 .615 14-7 .667
Lawrence Tech 7-5 .583 12-8 .600
Concordia 7-7 .500 7-13 .350
Aquinas 5-8 385 9-11 450
Northwestern Ohio 4-9 .308 8-13 381
Siena Heights 2-11 154 5-16 238
Michigan-Dearborn 1-12 .077 4-17 .190

Upcoming in the WHAC...
Wednesday, January 25

Michigan-Dearborn at Rochester *, 5:30 p.m.
Lourdes at Aquinas *, 6:30 p.m.
Indiana Tech at Cornerstone *, 7:30 p.m.
Concordia at Lawrence Tech *, 7:30 p.m.
Siena Heights at Madonna *, 7:30 p.m.
Friday, January 27
Concordia vs. Concordia (Wis.), 4 p.m.
Saturday, January 28
Cornerstone at Rochester *, 1 p.m.
Madonna at Lawrence Tech *, 3 p.m.
Northwestern Ohio at Indiana Tech *, 3 p.m.
Siena Heights at Michigan-Dearborn *, TBA
Concordia at Concordia Invitational, TBA
Tuesday, January 31
Rio Grande at Rochester, 5:30 p.m.
Wednesday, February 1
Concordia at Lourdes *, 5:30 p.m.

Michigan-Dearborn at Cornerstone *, 7:30 p.m.

Northwestern Ohio at Madonna *, 7:30 p.m.
Lawrence Tech at Aquinas *, 8 p.m.
Indiana Tech at Siena Heights *, 8 p.m.

* - WHAC Game
(all times Eastern)
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Lourdes When...

Playing at home
Playing on the road
Playing at a neutral site

Playing at night (5 p.m. or later local)
Playing during the day

Leading at Halftime
Tied at Halftime
Trailing at Halftime
Playing Overtime

Playing in October
Playing in November
Playing in December
Playing in January
Playing in February

Playing on Sunday
Playing on Monday
Playing on Tuesday
Playing on Wednesday
Playing on Thursday
Playing on Friday
Playing on Saturday

Outrebounding Opponents
Outrebounded by Opponents
Same Rebounds as Opponents

Better FG% than Opponents
Worse FG% than Opponents

Better FT% than Opponents
Worse FT% than Opponents
Same FT% as Opponents

Fewer Turnovers than Opponents
More Turnovers than Opponents
Same Turnovers as Opponents

Scoring 70 or more Points
Scoring less than 70 Points
Scoring less than 60 Points

Opponents Score 70 or more Points
Opponents Score less than 70 Points
Opponents Score less than 60 Points

Game decided by 5 points or less
Game decided by 6-10 points

Game decided by 11-15 points

Game decided by more than 15 points

2022-2023 Lourdes Men’s Basketball Roster

# Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown/H.S. (Prev. School)

0 Joey Holifield G 6-1 190 Jr Toledo, Ohio/Cardinal Stritch
(Oakland)

1 Jordique Vincent G 6-2 180 Jr./So. Orlando, Fla./Montverde Academy

2 Sterling Hopkins G 6-1 165 Sr./Jr. Dallas, Texas/JJ Pearce

3 Stephen Coleman Jr. G/F 6-5 195 Fr.  Toledo, Ohio/Hillcrest Prep

4 James Richardson Jr.F  6-3 190 5th/Sr. Columbus, Ohio/Beechcroft

(Edison CC)

5 Nic Borojevich G 6-1 185 Fr.  Swanton, Ohio/Swanton

10 Jalen Brown G 6-0 190 So./Fr.Wesley Chapel, Fla./Academy at the
Lakes (Tiffin)

11 Clif Snow F  6-4 195 5th/Sr. Middletown, Ohio/Middletown

12 Juan Brown G 6-0 180 Fr.  Montgomery, Ala./Sidney Lanier

13 Charles Swain G 5-11 170 5th/Sr. Cincinnati, Ohio/North College Hill
(Freed-Hardman)

14 Little Anderson G 6-2 195 Sr. Toledo, Ohio/Cardinal Stritch

20 Brett Lauf G 6-1 190 6th/Sr. Napoleon, Ohio/Napoleon
(Grand Valley State)

21 Fahad Tarjali F 6-7 230 Jr Amman, Jordan/DME Sports

Academy (South Mountain CC)

22 Dominique Cole F 6-5 235 Ir Toledo, Ohio/Central Catholic
(Siena Heights)

34 Jackie Harris F 6-6 215 Sr. Toledo, Ohio/Saint Francis de Sales
(Wayne State)

41 Marcus Larsson F/C 6-10 225 Sr.  Oslo, Norway/Wang
Toppidrettsgymnas

Head Coach: Dennis Hopson (Ohio State, 2006) — 4th season
Associate Head Coach: Jake DuPree (Lourdes, 2015) — 8th season
Assistant Coach: Steven Corggens — 3rd season

Pronunciation Guide
Nic Borojevich: BORE-o-yev-ich
Joey Holifield: HO-lee-field
Bret Lauf: LAWF
Fahad Tarjali: Fuh-hod Tar-jelly



Lourdes Combined Team Statistics (as of Jan 21, 2023)
All games

Overall record: 15-6 Conf: 9-4 Home: 9-3 Away: 5-3 Neutral: 1-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

# Player gp-gs  min_avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
34 Jackie Harris 2121 615 29.3 133-301 .442 63-166 .380 19-25 760 33 112 145 69 47 1 30 34 0 10 348 166
00 Joey Holifield 2121 667 31.8 121-216 560 9-22 409 90-113 796 28 81 109 52 39 1 53 53 2 32 341 162
14 Little Anderson 2121 644 307 99-221 448 27-78 346 49-66 742 21 67 88 42 19 0 47 35 15 24 274 130
11 Clif Snow 21-3 542 258 70-153 458 15-54 278 47-63 746 37 94 131 62 37 1 46 20 6 26 202 96
41 Marcus Larsson 11-4 165 15.0 26-38 684 00 .000 1722 773 15 27 42 38 23 0 5 17 10 4 69 6.3
20 Brett Lauf 10-3 239 239 2249 449 821 381 912 750 4 26 30 30 5 0 28 27 010 61 6.1
03 StephenColemanJr. 20-17 341 17.1 44-94 468 13-34 382 21-37 568 22 40 62 31 38 1 11 12 12 17 122 61
13 Charles Swain 20-15 385 19.3 33-79 418 24-58 414 48 500 16 15 31 16 20 0 15 11 0 21 94 47
01 Jordique Vincent 14-0 141 101 20-49 408 419 211 713 538 5 24 29 21 18 0 7 9 2 7 51 36
04 JamesRichardsonJr. 4-0 15 38 510 500 24 500 00 00 O 2 2 05 0 0 0O 0 0 0 12 30
02 Sterling Hopkins 16-0 166 10.4 1960 317 429 138 513 385 10 9 19 12 20 0 12 11 1 15 47 29
22 Dominique Cole 40 18 45 56 .83 00 .000 00 .000 1 103 10 0 0 0 1 0 10 25
12 Juan Brown 30 13 43 27 286 12 500 24 500 1 3 413 1 0 2 2 0 1 7 23
32 Kevin Siakam 40 31 78 49 444 00 000 13  .333 2 820 80 0 1 0 2 9 23
05 Nic Borojevich 19-0 197 104 1538 395 721 333 33 1000 10 10 20 11 15 0 10 7 1 2 40 21
21 Fahad Tarjali 30 15 50 26 333 12 500 00 000 4 2 620 6 1 2 0 0 2 5 17
10 Jalen Brown 1-0 6 60 00 000 00 000 00O 000 O 3 330 0O 1 00O 0 00

Team 26 21 47 2

Total......... 21 4200 620-1336 .464 178-510 .349 274-382 717 238 539 777 37.0 306 5 269 241 50 173 1692 80.6

Opponents...... 21 4200 560-1258 .445 152-485 313 201-289 .696 190 530 720 34.3 330 - 268 317 59 120 1473 70.1
TEAM STATISTICS LOURDES OPP Date Opponent Score Att.
SCORING 1692 1473 10/29/22  at Wilberforce w 87-74 200
Points per game 80.6 70.1 11/5/22 ADRIAN w 81-70 636
Scoring margin +10.4 - + 11/9/22 at Concordia (Mich.) L 41-60 178
FIELD GOALS-ATT 620-1336  560-1258 + 11/12/22  MICHIGAN-DEARBORN w 95-55 342
Field goal pct 464 445 + 11/16/22  at Siena Heights w 66-60 200
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-510 152-485 + 11/22/22  at Northwestern Ohio L 58-59 125
3-point FG pet 349 313 1 11/26/22  at Saint Francis (IIl.) w 80-73 50
3-pt FG made per game 8.5 7.2 1 11/27/22  vs East-West w 115-65 50
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-382 201-289 + 11/30/22 AQUINAS m 80-62 161
Free throw pct 717 696 * 12/3/22 LAWRENCE TECH w 77-76 3
F-Throws made per game 130 9.6 * 12/9/22 at Madonna L 76-84 150
REBOUNDS 7 720 12/14/22  EAST-WEST L 56-65 107
Rebounds per game 37.0 34.3 + 12/15/22  atCornerstone w 75-66 150
Rebounding margin +2.7 - 12/17/22  RIO GRANDE L 63-80 143
ASSISTS 269 268 12/21/22  LAMBTON w 113-62 146
Assists per game 128 12.8 1/3/23 WINDSOR w 114-75 139
TURNOVERS 241 317 107123 ROCHESTER (MICH.) w 69-66 255
Turnovers per game 115 151 + 1/11/23 #11 INDIANA TECH w 85-83 296
Turmover margin +3.6 - + 1014123 at Michigan-Dearborn w 95-85 137
Assist/turnover ratio 11 0.8 + 1/18/23 SIENA HEIGHTS w 82-62 236
STEALS 173 120 * 1/21/23 CORNERSTONE L 84-91 287
Steals per game 8.2 5.7
BLOCKS 50 59 * = Conference game

Blocks per game 2.4 28 I = St. Francis Thanksgiving Classic (Joliet, IIl)
ATTENDANCE 2751 1240

Home games-Avg/Game 12-229 8-149

Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-50
Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Lourdes 827 865 1692

Opponents 680 793 1473



Individual Career History

James Richardson Jr.

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def toft avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2022-23 4-0 15/3.8 5-10 .500 2-4 500 0-0 .000, 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 30
TOTAL 4-0 15/3.8 5-10 .500 2-4 500, 0-0 .000] 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 30
| Stephen Coleman Jr.
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2022-23 20-17 341/17.1 44-94 468 13-34 382 21-37 568 22 40 62 31 38 1 11 12 12 171 122 6.1
TOTAL 20-17 341/17.1 44-94 468 13-34 382 21-37 568 22 40 62 31 38 1 11 12 12 171 122 6.1
| Little Anderson
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2019-20 31-30 849/27.4] 105-233 .451 30-85 .353 44-57 7720 30 91 121 3.9 46 1 34 34 6 24] 284 9.2
2020-21 15-14  402/26.8 58-125 464 15-48 313 20-29 690 12 53 65 43 19 0 20 23 5 7] 151 10.1
2021-22 32-23 930/29.1) 151-336 .449 57-164 .348 48-67 .716) 29 91 120 3.8 37 0 64 56 15 52| 407 12.7
2022-23 21-21 644/30.7 99-221 448 27-78 .346) 49-66 742 21 67 88 421 19 0 47 35 15 24 274 130
TOTAL 99-88 2825/285 413-915 .451| 129-375 .344] 161-219 735 92 302 394 4.0 121 1 165 148 41 107| 1116 11.3
| Nic Borojevich
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs___min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts _avg
2022-23 19-0 197/10.4 15-38 .395 7-21 333 3-3 1.0000 10 10 20 11 15 0 10 7 1 2 40 21
TOTAL 19-0 197/104 15-38  .395 7-21 333 3-3 1.0000 10 10 20 11 15 0 10 7 1 2 40 21
| Jalen Brown
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2022-23 1-0 6/6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 00
TOTAL 1-0 6/6.0 0-0 .000, 0-0 .000; 0-0 .000, 0 3 3 3.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 00
| Juan Brown
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2022-23 3-0 13/4.3 2-7 .286) 1-2 500 2-4 500 1 3 4 13 1 0 2 2 0 1 7 23
TOTAL 30 13/4.3 2-7 .286) 1-2 500 2-4 500 1 3 4 13 1 0 2 2 0 1 7 23
| Dominique Cole
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2022-23 4-0 18/4.5 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 03 10 0 0 0 1 0 10 25
TOTAL 4-0 18/4.5 5-6 .833 0-0 .000] 0-0 .000] 0 1 1 03 10 0 0 0 1 0 10 25
| Jackie Harris
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2021-22 14-0  273/19.5 71-144 493 42-100 .420 17-19 895 15 52 67 4.8 23 0 12 14 3 4 201 144
2022-23 21-21 615/29.3| 133-301 .442 63-166 .380 19-25 760 33 112 145 6.9 47 1 30 34 0 10| 348 16.6
TOTAL 35-21 888/25.4] 204-445 458 105-266 .395 36-44 818 48 164 212 6.1 70 1 42 48 3 14| 549 157




Individual Career History

Joey Holifield
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2021-22 32-31 961/30.0 181-355 510 11-30 .367| 131-156 .840 52 104 156 4.9 80 1 64 71 4 53 504 15.8
2022-23 21-21 667/31.8] 121-216 .560 9-22 409 90-113 796 28 81 109 52 39 1 53 53 2 32| 341 16.2
TOTAL 53-52 1628/30.7| 302-571 .529 20-52 .385( 221-269 .822] 80 185 265 5.0 119 2 117 124 6 85 845 15.9
Sterling Hopkins
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2019-20 18-0  116/6.4 6-22 273 3-11 273 3-10 .300 2 7 9 05 19 0 11 1 3 4 18 1.0
2020-21 2-0 3115 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
2022-23 16-0 166/10.4 19-60 .317 4-29 138 5-13 .385 10 9 19 120 20 0 12 11 1 15 47 2.9
TOTAL 36-0 285/7.9 25-82  .305 7-40 175 8-23 348 12 16 28 0.8 40 0 23 22 4 19 65 18
Marcus Larsson
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct| off def toft avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2022-23 11-4  165/15.0 26-38 .684 0-0 .000 17-22 773 15 27 42 38 23 0 5 17 10 4 69 6.3
TOTAL 11-4  165/15.0 26-38 .684 0-0 .000, 17-22 7731 15 27 42 38 23 0 5 17 10 4 69 6.3
Brett Lauf
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pcti fg-fga pcti ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2018-19 31-31 1027/33.1] 163-331 .492 50-139 .360 51-66 .773] 30 105 135 4.4 52 1 156 81 3 52| 427 138
2020-21 13-4 331/255 55-118 .466 15-42 357 13-19 684 11 42 53 41 19 0 43 18 2 10 138 10.6
2021-22 27-15 668/24.7 78-166 .470 31-82 .378 10-15 667 15 100 115 43 32 0 130 73 3 40 197 7.3
2022-23 10-3  239/23.9 22-49 449 8-21 .381 9-12 .750 4 26 30 3.0 5 0 28 27 0 10 61 6.1
TOTAL 81-53 2265/28.0| 318-664 .479] 104-284 .366 83-112 741 60 273 333 4.1 108 1 357 199 8 112| 823 10.2
Kevin Siakam
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pctj fg-fga pctj ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2022-23 4-0 31/7.8 4-9 444 0-0 .000 1-3  .333 6 2 8 20 8 0 0 1 0 2 9 23
TOTAL 4-0 31/7.8 4-9 444 0-0 .000, 1-3  .333 6 2 8 20 8 0 0 1 0 2 9 23
Clif Snow
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs ___min/avg fg-fga pct] fg-fga pct] ft-fta pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts _avg
2017-18 29-27  790/27.2 97-269 .361 39-139 .281 67-77 870 38 150 188 6.5 65 1 71 39 13 31} 300 10.3
2018-19 31-31 1079/34.8] 194-413 .470 73-184 397 94-125 7521 61 190 251 81 71 0 98 34 23 34 555 179
2019-20 28-25 912/32.6] 136-319 .426 52-155 335 112-150 .747) 39 138 177 6.3 55 0 62 52 7 27| 436 15.6
2020-21 15-15 517/345 69-162 .426 28-74 378 26-35 743 28 82 110 7.3 29 0 51 24 8 10 192 128
2022-23 21-3 542/25.8 70-153 458 15-54 278 4763 .746) 37 94 131 6.2 37 1 46 20 6 26| 202 9.6
TOTAL 124-101 3840/31.0[ 566-1316 .430] 207-606 .342| 346-450 .769| 203 654 857 6.9 257 2 328 169 57 128 1685 13.6
Charles Swain
Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs __ min/avg fg-fga pctj fg-fga pctj ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2019-20 14-1 84/6.0 5-14 357 0-6 .000 6-9 .667 1 1 2 0] 8 0 6 7 0 6 16 11
2020-21 13-8 158/12.2 14-38 .368 9-25 .360 10-10 1.000 7 2 9 07 1 0 14 4 1 12 47 36
2021-22 29-12  472/16.3 56-126 444 39-101 .386 14-21 667 17 19 36 12 39 0 23 13 1 32 165 57
2022-23 20-15 385/19.3 33-79 418 24-58 414 4-8 5000 16 15 31 16 20 0 15 11 0 21 94 47
TOTAL 76-36 1099/14.5 108-257 .420 72-190 .379 34-48 708 41 37 78 1.0 78 0 58 35 2 Tl 322 42




Individual Career History

Fahad Tarjali

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs  min/avg fg-fga  pct fg-fga  pct ft-fta  pct] off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk sl pts avg
2022-23 30 15/5.0 2-6 333 1-2 500 0-0 .000 4 2 6 20 6 1 2 0 0 2 5 17
TOTAL 3-0 15/5.0 2-6  .333 1-2 500 0-0 .000, 4 2 6 2.0 6 1 2 0 0 2 5 17

Jordigue Vincent

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs _ min/avg fg-fga pctj fg-fga pctj ft-fta pctf off def tot avgl pf fo ast to blk st pts avg
2021-22 7-0  74/10.6 12-33  .364 6-21 .286 4-4 1.000 3 5 8 11 4 0 2 5 1 1 34 49
2022-23 14-0 141/10.1 20-49 408 4-19 211 7-13 538 5 24 29 21 18 0 7 9 2 7 51 36
TOTAL 21-0 215/10.2 32-82  .390 10-40 .250 11-17 647 8 29 37 18 22 0 9 14 3 8 85 4.0
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